
Please note: 1st Ramadan is yet to be
confirmed, please check with the masjid

“During the month of Ramadan the Qur'an was sent down as a guidance to the people with 
Clear Signs of the true guidance and as the Criterion (between right and wrong). So those of you 

who live to see that month should fast it, and whoever is sick or on a journey should fast the 
same number of other days instead. Allah wants ease and not hardship for you so that you may 
complete the number of days required, magnify Allah for what He has guided you to, and give 

May Allah SWT Accept All Donations Made 
Throughout The Year.

You may donate directly into our bank 
account or setup standing order at

Lloyds Bank
Sort Code: 30-18-55 | Account No: 42327768

www.shrewsburymuslimcentre.org
Tel: 01743 296 140  Email: info@shrewsburymuslimcentre.org

Designed by Shrewsbury Muslim Centre - Zuhayr Chowdhury

4:15

4:15

4:30

4:45

HĲRI DAY DATE
ZUHRFAJR ASR MAGRIB ISHA

SEHRI
END JAMMAT SUNRISE START JAMMAT START JAMMAT IFTAR JAMMAT START JAMMAT

Shrewsbury Muslim Centre RAMADAN
2026

1447 AH

2 Preston Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY2 5NY

JazakAllah Khairan for your support & 
donations towards our Extension.

Alhamdulilah we are close to finishing 
our project. Please keep donating 
generously to help us out of these 

debts. SMC 

Bangladeshi & Indian Takeaway
OPEN EVERY DAY

5pm-11pm
Tel: 01743 231 231

www.shalimarshrewsbury.co.uk
131 Hereford Rd, Shrewsbury

SY3 7QZ

D
O

N
A

T
E

D
O

N
A

T
E

•Construction                 •Roofing
•Home extentions          •Redesign
•Full Build Service         •Rennovations
•Planning and Design    •Refurbishment

We provide a Full design, supply & install service 
for homes and commercial space. 

Call Abbas - 07506110313

Jam
at 15m

ins after Sehri ends

Jam
at 15m

ins after Iftar

5:47 
5:45 
5:43 
5:41 
5:39 
5:37 
5:35 
5:33 
5:30 
5:28 
5:26 
5:24 
5:22 
5:19 
5:17 
5:15 
5:13 
5:10 
5:08 
5:06 
5:03 
5:01 
4:58 
4:56 
4:53 
4:51 
4:48 
4:46 
4:43 
4:41 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Wed 
Thu 
Fri 
Sat 
Sun 
Mon 
Tue 
Wed 
Thu 
Fri 
Sat 
Sun 
Mon 
Tue 
Wed 
Thu 
Fri 
Sat 
Sun 
Mon 
Tue 
Wed 
Thu 
Fri 
Sat 
Sun 
Mon 
Tue 
Wed 
Thu

َن ٍدَغ ِمْوَصِبَو ناَضَمَر ِرْهَش ْنِم ُتْيَوّ َ
 I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the month of Ramadan.

TO OPEN THE FAST

ترَطفَأ َكِقزِر ىَلَعَو ُتمُص َكَل َّمُهَّللا ُ
Oh Allah! I fasted for You and I believe in You, and I put my trust in You, 

and I break my fast with Your sustenance.

TO BREAK THE FAST

7:22 
7:20 
7:17 
7:15 
7:13 
7:11 
7:09 
7:07 
7:05 
7:02 
7:00 
6:58 
6:56 
6:53 
6:51 
6:49 
6:47 
6:44 
6:42 
6:40 
6:37 
6:35 
6:33 
6:30 
6:28 
6:26 
6:23 
6:21 
6:18 
6:16

12:25 
12:25 
12:25 
12:25 
12:24 
12:24 
12:24 
12:24 
12:24 
12:24 
12:23 
12:23 
12:23 
12:23 
12:23 
12:22 
12:22 
12:22 
12:22 
12:21 
12:21 
12:21 
12:21 
12:20 
12:20 
12:20 
12:20 
12:19 
12:19 
12:19

3:37 
3:38 
3:40 
3:42 
3:44 
3:45 
3:47 
3:49 
3:50 
3:52 
3:54 
3:55 
3:57 
3:59 
4:00 
4:02 
4:03 
4:05 
4:06 
4:08 
4:10 
4:11 
4:13 
4:14 
4:16 
4:17 
4:19 
4:20 
4:21 
4:23

5:29 
5:31 
5:33 
5:35 
5:37 
5:38 
5:40 
5:42 
5:44 
5:46 
5:48 
5:50 
5:52 
5:53 
5:55 
5:57 
5:59 
6:01 
6:03 
6:04 
6:06 
6:08 
6:10 
6:12 
6:13 
6:15 
6:17 
6:19 
6:21 
6:22

7:04 
7:06 
7:08 
7:09 
7:11 
7:13 
7:15 
7:16 
7:18 
7:20 
7:22 
7:24 
7:25 
7:27 
7:29 
7:31 
7:33 
7:35 
7:37 
7:38 
7:40 
7:42 
7:44 
7:46 
7:48 
7:50 
7:52 
7:54 
7:56 
7:58

7:45

8:15

8:15

Prayer is forbidden at Sunrise, Mid-Day (Zawal) and Sunset 

Fitrana must be paid before Eid Salah

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

1:30

4:00 7:45

7:45

Iftar Mahfil for brothers & sisters
on March 2th/Ramadan 13th

EXTENSION PROJECT
27th Ramadan

Fundraising Night

New Ladies Enterance


