



Shrewsbury Muslim Centre

2 Preston Street, Shrewsbury, Shropshire, SY2 5NY

Tel: 01743 296 140 Email: info@shrewsburymuslimcentre.org

www.shrewsburymuslimcentre.org

RAMADAN 2026 1447 AH

May Allah SWT Accept All Donations Made Throughout The Year.

You may donate directly into our bank account or setup standing order at
Lloyds Bank

Sort Code: 30-18-55 | Account No: 42327768

★ Please note: 1st Ramadan is yet to be confirmed, please check with the masjid

★ Iftar Mahfil for brothers & sisters on March 2th/Ramadan 13th

"During the month of Ramadan the Qur'an was sent down as a guidance to the people with Clear Signs of the true guidance and as the Criterion (between right and wrong). So those of you who live to see that month should fast it, and whoever is sick or on a journey should fast the same number of other days instead. Allah wants ease and not hardship for you so that you may complete the number of days required, magnify Allah for what He has guided you to, and give

HIJRI	DAY	DATE	FAJR			ZUHR		ASR		MAGRIB		ISHA		
			SEHRI END	JAMMAT	SUNRISE	START	JAMMAT	START	JAMMAT	IFTAR	JAMMAT	START	JAMMAT	
★ 1	Wed	18	5:47			7:22	12:25	1:30	3:37	4:00	5:29		7:04	7:45
2	Thu	19	5:45			7:20	12:25		3:38		5:31		7:06	
3	Fri	20	5:43			7:17	12:25	1:30	3:40	4:15	5:33		7:08	7:45
4	Sat	21	5:41			7:15	12:25		3:42		5:35		7:09	
5	Sun	22	5:39			7:13	12:24		3:44		5:37		7:11	
6	Mon	23	5:37			7:11	12:24		3:45		5:38		7:13	
7	Tue	24	5:35			7:09	12:24		3:47		5:40		7:15	
8	Wed	25	5:33			7:07	12:24		3:49		5:42		7:16	
9	Thu	26	5:30			7:05	12:24		3:50		5:44		7:18	
10	Fri	27	5:28			7:02	12:24	1:30	3:52	4:15	5:46		7:20	7:45
11	Sat	28	5:26			7:00	12:23		3:54		5:48		7:22	
12	Sun	1	5:24			6:58	12:23		3:55		5:50		7:24	
★ 13	Mon	2	5:22			6:56	12:23		3:57		5:52		7:25	
14	Tue	3	5:19			6:53	12:23		3:59		5:53		7:27	
15	Wed	4	5:17			6:51	12:23		4:00		5:55		7:29	
16	Thu	5	5:15			6:49	12:22		4:02		5:57		7:31	
17	Fri	6	5:13			6:47	12:22	1:30	4:03	4:30	5:59		7:33	8:15
18	Sat	7	5:10			6:44	12:22		4:05		6:01		7:35	
19	Sun	8	5:08			6:42	12:22		4:06		6:03		7:37	
20	Mon	9	5:06			6:40	12:21		4:08		6:04		7:38	
21	Tue	10	5:03			6:37	12:21		4:10		6:06		7:40	
22	Wed	11	5:01			6:35	12:21		4:11		6:08		7:42	
23	Thu	12	4:58			6:33	12:21		4:13		6:10		7:44	
24	Fri	13	4:56			6:30	12:20	1:30	4:14	4:45	6:12		7:46	8:15
25	Sat	14	4:53			6:28	12:20		4:16		6:13		7:48	
26	Sun	15	4:51			6:26	12:20		4:17		6:15		7:50	
27	Mon	16	4:48			6:23	12:20		4:19		6:17		7:52	
28	Tue	17	4:46			6:21	12:19		4:20		6:19		7:54	
29	Wed	18	4:43			6:18	12:19		4:21		6:21		7:56	
30	Thu	19	4:41			6:16	12:19		4:23		6:22		7:58	

Jamat 15mins after Sehri ends

Jamat 15mins after Iftar

Prayer is forbidden at Sunrise, Mid-Day (Zawal) and Sunset

Fitrana must be paid before Eid Salah

TO OPEN THE FAST

كُنْ أَضْمَرَ رَهْشَ نِمْتِي وَنِ دَغِ مَوْصِبِ وَ
I intend to keep the fast for tomorrow in the month of Ramadan.

TO BREAK THE FAST

تَرَطَّفَا كَقَزْرِي لَعَوْتُ مَصْ كَلِّ مَهْلًا
Oh Allah! I fasted for You and I believe in You, and I put my trust in You, and I break my fast with Your sustenance.



EXTENSION PROJECT

27th Ramadan Fundraising Night



New Ladies Entrance

JazakAllah Khairan for your support & donations towards our Extension. Alhamdulillah we are close to finishing our project. Please keep donating generously to help us out of these debts. SMC



DONATE

DONATE



MAHIM
AWARD WINNING

Authentic Bangladeshi & Indian Takeaway
Tel: 01743 873 434
01743 873 431
www.mahimindiantakeaway.co.uk
9 Lansdowne Rode Bayston Hill, Shrewsbury, SY3 0HT



- Construction
- Home extensions
- Full Build Service
- Planning and Design
- Roofing
- Redesign
- Renovations
- Refurbishment

We provide a Full design, supply & install service for homes and commercial space.

Call Abbas - 07506110313

shalimar

Bangladeshi & Indian Takeaway
OPEN EVERY DAY
5pm-11pm
Tel: 01743 231 231
www.shalimarshrewsbury.co.uk
131 Hereford Rd, Shrewsbury SY3 7QZ

حلال



TANDOORI COTTAGE
Shropshire's First Indian Open Kitchen
184 MONKMOOR ROAD
SHREWSBURY
SHROPSHIRE SY2 5BH
Tel: 01743 366 363
01745 247 671